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C3SCGY/C4XSCSS - SERIES
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS FOR

C3SCGY AND C4XSCSS

REV. B

INSTRUCTIONS: 

1) To mount enclosure drill (4) x 0.500” holes at each corner as shown in Fig 1.2. 
2) Ensure mounting surfaces are flush. Shim surfaces if required.  
3) Install mounting hardware as shown in Fig 1.3. Ensure rubber side of sealing washer is facing enclosure. 
4) Torque to 180 IN-LBS. Washer should remain flat against enclosure surface see Fig 1.1. Incorrect usage of sealing washers 

may cause leakage. 
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Kit No. Intended Enclosures 
C3MTGFOOT C3SCGY 

C4XMTGFOOT C4XSCSS 
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 PART NUMBER  

ITEMS # C3MTGFOOT C4XMTGFOOT QTY. 
1) MOUNTING  FOOT ZP MOUNTING FOOT 304SS 4 
2) SEALING WASHER GALV. SEALING WASHER GALV. 4 
3) 3/8 - 16 BOLT ZP 3/8 - 16 BOLT 304SS 4 
4) 3/8 - 16 NUT ZP 3/8-16 NUT 304SS 4 

 

PARTS LIST:  

Mountain kits are required  
to maintain marked Type rating. 

 
Part No. Material 

C3MTGFOOT Zinc Plated Mild Steel (Type 3, 12 and 4) 

C4XMTGFOOT Type 304 Stainless Steel (Type 3, 12 and 4X) 

 


